
2023 Harlan County High School Athletics Schedule---Fall Sports 

Date   Sport  Opponent    Time 
Tues. Aug 1  Football  Meet the Bears   6pm 

Thurs. Aug. 3  Boys Golf  @ Middlesboro CC   5pm 

Fri. Aug. 4  Football  Knox Central (Scrimmage)  7:30pm 

Tues. Aug. 8  Boys Golf  @ Wasioto Winds (Pineville)  5pm 

Thurs. Aug. 10  Boys Soccer  Letcher Central (HOME)  6:30pm 

Sat. Aug. 12  Football  @ Shelby Valley (Scrimmage) 8pm 

Mon. Aug. 14  Volleyball  Leslie Co.     (HOME)   6pm 

   Boys Golf  @ Woodlake GC (Tazewell)  5pm 

   Boys Soccer  @ Buckhorn    6pm 

   Girls Soccer  @ Claiborne Co.   6pm   

Tues. Aug. 15  Volleyball  Whitley Co.     (HOME)  6pm 

   Boys Soccer  @ Belfry    6pm 

   Boys Golf  Farmers & Miners Inv. (Jonesville) 9am 

Thurs. Aug 17  Volleyball  Perry Central   (HOME)  6pm 

   Girls Soccer  @ Knox Central   6pm 

Sat. Aug. 19  Football  @ Middlesboro (Tim Short Bowl) 7pm 

Mon. Aug. 21  Boys/Girls Soccer @ Letcher Central   6pm/7:30pm 

   Boys Golf  @ Woodlake GC (Tazewell)  5pm 

   JV Football  Harlan  (HOME)  6pm 

Tues, Aug. 22  Volleyball  Barbourville    (HOME)  6pm 

Thurs. Aug. 24  Girls Soccer  @ Bell Co.    6pm 

   Boys Soccer  @ Oneida Baptist Inst.  6pm 

Fri. Aug. 25  Football  @ Hazard    7:30pm 

Sat. Aug. 26  Volleyball  Rye Cove, VA   (HOME)  Noon 

   Cross Country  @ Lynn Camp Inv.   11am  

Mon. Aug. 28  Volleyball  Thomas Walker, VA   (HOME) 6pm 

   Girls Soccer  @ South Laurel   6pm 

   Boys Soccer  @ Barbourville   6pm 

   Boys Golf  @ Harlan CC    5pm 

Tues. Aug. 29  Volleyball  @ Bell Co.    6pm 

Thurs., Aug. 31 Volleyball  @ Harlan    6pm 

   Girls Soccer  Middlesboro  (HOME)  6pm 

Fri. Sept. 1  Football  Whitley Co.      (HOME)  7:30pm 

Sat. Sept. 2  Boys Soccer  Estill Co.           (HOME)  Noon 

   Cross Country   @ North Laurel Inv.   11am 

Tues. Sept. 5  Cross Country  All-Comers       (HOME)  5pm 

   Volleyball  @ Thomas Walker, VA  6pm 



Wed. Sept. 6  JV Football  @ Harlan    6pm 

Thurs. Sept. 7  Volleyball  @ Middlesboro   6pm 

   Girls Soccer  Perry Central     (HOME)  6pm 

   Boys Golf  @ Middlesboro CC   5pm 

Fri. Sept. 8  Football  @ Clay Co.     7:30pm 

Sat. Sept. 9  Volleyball  @ Rye Cove, VA   Noon 

Mon. Sept. 11  Volleyball   Pineville    (HOME)  6pm 

   Boys Soccer  Buckhorn (HOME)  6pm 

   JV Football  @ Leslie Co.    6pm 

Tues. Sept 12  Volleyball   Clay Co. (HOME)  6pm 

   Girls Soccer  Knox Central (HOME)  6pm 

   Boys Golf  Conf. Tourn. @ Wasioto Winds  5pm 

Wed. Sept. 13  Boys Golf  Conf. Tourn. @ Wasioto Winds 5pm 

Thurs. Sept. 14 Boys Soccer  Barbourville  (HOME)  6pm 

Fri. Sept. 15  Football  Lawrence Co. (HOMECOMING) 7:30pm 

Sat. Sept. 16  Cross Country  @ Wayne Co. Inv.   11am 

Mon. Sept. 18  Volleyball  Knox Central (HOME)  6pm 

JV Football  Bell Co.  (HOME)  6pm 

   Boys/Girls Soccer Whitley Co.  (HOME)   6pm 

   Girls Golf  Regional Tournament  (Pineville) TBA 

Tues. Sept. 19  Volleyball  Bell Co. (HOME)  6pm 

   Cross Country  All-Comers  (HOME)  5pm 

   Boys Golf  Regional Tournament (Pineville) TBA 

Thurs. Sept. 21 Volleyball  Middlesboro (HOME)  6pm 

   Girls Soccer  Bell Co. (HOME)  6pm 

Sat. Sept. 23  Volleyball  @ Whitley Co. Tournament  TBA 

Mon. Sept. 25  JV Football   Middlesboro  (HOME)  6pm 

   Volleyball  @ Leslie Co.    6pm 

Tues. Sept. 26  Volleyball  Harlan  (HOME)  6pm 

   Girls Soccer  @ Middlesboro   6pm 

Wed. Sept. 27  Cross Country  Border Bash @ Wise, VA  5pm 

Thurs. Sept. 28 Girls Soccer  @ Perry Central   6:30pm 

   Volleyball  @ Pineville    6pm 

Fri. Sept. 29  Football  @ Southwestern    7:30pm 

Sat. Sept. 30  Cross Country  Bob Howard Classic (Area 9)  11am 

Mon. Oct. 2  Soccer   District Tournament @ M-Boro TBA 

   Volleyball  @ Knox Central   6pm 

   JV Football  Knox Central (HOME)  6pm 

Tues. Oct. 3  Soccer   District Tournament @ M-Boro  TBA 

   Volleyball  @ Barbourville   6pm 

Fri. Oct. 6  Football  @ South Laurel   7:30pm 



Sat. Oct. 7  Cross Country  @ Lynn Camp All-Comers  11am 

Mon. Oct. 9  Soccer   Regional Tournament @ TBA TBA 

   JV Football  @ Middlesboro   6pm 

Tues. Oct. 10  Volleyball  Buckhorn  (HOME)  6pm 

   Cross Country  SEKC   (HOME)  6pm 

   Soccer   Regional Tournament @ TBA TBA 

Thurs. Oct. 12  Volleyball  @ Whitley Co.    6pm 

   Soccer   Regional Tournament @ TBA TBA 

Fri. Oct. 13  Football  Pulaski Co.  (HOME)  7:30pm 

Mon. Oct. 16  Volleyball  52nd District Tournament @ HCHS TBA 

   JV Football  @ Bell Co.    6pm 

Tues. Oct. 17  Volleyball  52nd District Tournament @ HCHS TBA 

Fri. Oct. 20  Football  North Laurel (Senior Night)  7:30pm 

Sat. Oct. 21  Cross Country  Region Meet @ TBA   11am 

Fri. Oct. 27  Football  @ Bell Co.     7:30pm 

Sat. Oct. 28  Cross Country  State Meet @ Ky. Horse Park  TBA 

 

  

 


